HI-8581
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HI-8581 device from Holt Integrated Circuits is a silicon
gate CMOS device for interfacing a 16-bit parallel data bus
directly to the ARINC 429 serial bus. The device provides
two receivers, an independent transmitter and line driver
capability in a single package. The receiver input circuitry

ADDITIONAL HI-8581 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PART
NUMBER FLOW
BURN
IN
LEAD
FINISH
44 PIN CERQUAD J LEAD -40°C TO +85°CHI-8581CJI NO SOLDERI
HI-8581CJT 44 PIN CERQUAD J LEAD -55°C TO +125°C NO SOLDERT
44 PIN PLASTIC J LEAD -40°C TO +85°CHI-8581PJI NO SOLDER
44 PIN PLASTIC J LEAD -55°C TO +125°CHI-8581PJT T NO SOLDER
I
HI-8581
44 PIN PQFP -40°C TO +85°CHI-8581PQI NO SOLDERI
HI-8581PQT 44 PIN PQFP -55°C TO +125°C NO SOLDERT
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
13
(See page 1 for additional pin configuration)